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Particulars of Notice of Contravention
S. 49 (1) Private Career Colleges Act, 2005 (“Act”)
September 16, 2013
These particulars are posted following the issuance of an administrative penalty by the
Superintendent of Private Career Colleges pursuant to s. 39 (1) of the Act for which a review
was not requested.
Original service date: August 12, 2013
Dave McMahon known as Dave McMahon’s Dog Academy
4700 Epworth Cir.
Niagara Falls, Ontario L2E 6S5
Description:
Act, s. 8 (1) – Prohibition against providing vocational programs

Original
Amount:
$1,000 onetime penalty

On August 12, 2013, the Superintendent of Private Career Colleges came to
the reasonable belief that this School had offered or provided a vocational
program for a fee without being registered as a private career college and
having the vocational program approved by the Superintendent.
Previously, on July 30, 2013, this School was sent a letter setting out that
inquiries and examinations had been made of this School’s affairs and
outlining evidence showing this School appeared to be in contravention of
subsection 8 (1) of the Act. In a letter received on August 6, 2013, Dave
McMahon of the School advised that they would continue to coach dog
owners on how to train their dogs in various levels of dog training. He
indicated that they will not solicit that they train people to become dog
trainers and that they were not aware that “you regulated self employment.”
As the School advised of its compliance with subsection 8 (1) of the Act, this
is a one-time penalty.
Total: $1,000
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